@ Pw — _\Q w436 Tve Gy
n oeveg HT g v Pt ]
'66S-10 ANV 665-0 TIFHA IARNT WIT3dS 338 2
QHOLIGL TBAON EEAD—?EHR _Dcﬁqgaglu.m WILSIND3Y 41 “IHVHEY NIVW UVE-IH QXE ¥0J ¥9L-vQ 33S T+ JUON e
3070 KON Z/L &%
NOUVTIVISN WVYy—iH n“u S 3 | Agwwq@
S e oyt eee v ||J_

W (2 &

TSI RO ST

NOLLVYOLI0D ¥Y3LSYWONMS ST ! NIV J0 AN ——— \
———] =

€q0.65 ‘2-F' - _M
HIY 101-S2
<€-201-J) 11-GS~d

iy

«8-8, MIA NV M3

%J@JJ 4

\ A

000,




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 1

MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER . HI-RAIL. RATILROAD WHEEL

ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1806828 HI-RAIL INSTALLATION

ITEM PART QTY
NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
2 1802100 HI-RAIL CYLINDER 4
3 1802101 PIN - 1 1/2" DIA. X 4 7/8" LONG 4
4 1800452 H.H.C.S. 3/8-16 X 1" LONG 4
5 1800568 3/8" LOCK WASHER 4
6 1800663 STRAIGHT 1/8" MALE-PIPE GREASE FITTING 13
7 1802561 PIN - 1 1/2" DIA. X 5 1/4" LONG 4
8 1802103 H.H.C.S. 3/8-24 X 4" LONG 4
9 1802104 ESNA NUT 3/8-24 12
10 1806201 FRONT HI-RAIL ROCKER ARM & AXLE TUBE WDT 1
11 1802106 PIN - 2 1/2" DIA. X 43" LONG 2
12 1800498 H.H.C.S. 3/4-10 X 5" LONG 2
13 1800522 ESNA HEX NUT 3/4-10 2
14 1802107 HI-RAIL GUARD WELDMENT 2
15 1802108 H.H.C.S. 3/8-24 X 1 3/4" LONG 8
16 1801050 LABEL- DANGER PINCH POINTS 2
17 1806202 REAR HI-RATIL ROCKER ARM WLD'T 1
18 1802110 REAR HI-RAIL AXLE TUBE WELDMENT 1
19 1800260 PIN WELDMENT 1
20 1800181 BRONZE BUSHING - 2" x 2-1/2" 2
21 1800561 1 1/2" FLAT WASHER 1
22 1800542 ESNA HEX NUT 1 1/2-12 1
23 1801455 TRACK WHEEL END ASSEMBLY 4
27 1800266 WRENCH ASSEMBLY (FOR BEARING LOCKNUT) 1
28 1802111 HI-RAIL TRAVEL STOP BLOCK 4

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK,

ILLINOIS 60131

TEL: (847)451-1224



\ \.\\\\\\\\\1\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

B SELESOAHAS

L L

QW/A:

\

W/

VLT 7777777777 \\\\\\ 7

)

N w..

)



SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

PARTS BOOK

MACHINE

SECTION

1

MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER .

ASSEMBLY

NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

HI-RAIL RAILROAD WHEEL EQUIP.

HI-RAIL CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

8703296
8700723
8700726
8700725
8700727
8700724
8703306

8700716
8700718
8700721
8700719
8700717
8700720
1803626

STOP NUT 1-14
PISTON END
"g" PACKING
CENTER PISTON
O-RING

PISTON END
PISTON ROD
TUBE

PACKING GLAND
GUIDE BUSHING
O-RING
PACKING SET
GLAND NUT
WIPER RING

SPHERICAL BUSHING

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK,

ILLINOIS 60131

NHERRRRRRPRRPERERNRPR

TEL: (847)451-1224



~
— .
'
- o B
\ .
.
PREIDE]
. D
1 . *
. - w: to R —
.
‘.
- S R ) H
. ®
\. 2
d
T .

B u el ewads e

- ——

)

L

uKJ.lUW.! .\ \\ \.\\\.\\.\.b \\\\\\\
m.

—e—
"
h

e

.. A

!




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

PARTS BOOK

MACHINE

SECTION

1

MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER .

ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1801455 TRACK WHEEL END ASSEMBLY - STANDARD GAGE
1801655 TRACK WHEEL END ASSEMBLY- FOR THIRD RAIL
1801807 ‘ TRACK WHEEL END ASSEMBLY-FOR DUAL FLANGE

ITEM PART QTY.

NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED

2 1800242 TRACK WHEEL - STANDARD GAGE 1

2 1801656 TRACK WHEEL - FOR THIRD RAIL 1

2 1800243 TRACK WHEEL - FOR DUAL FLANGE 1

3 1801401 DUST COLLAR 1

4 1800208 BEARING CUP - 5 1/2" BORE 2

5 1800207 BEARING CONE - 5 1/2" BORE 2

6 1801407 TONGUED STEEL WASHER 1

7 1800271 BEARING LOCK WASHER 1

8 1800211 LOCK NUT 1

9 1800238 DRIVE WHEEL 1

9 1803118 WIDE DRIVE WHEEL 1

10* 1800480 H.H.C.S. 3/4-16 X 2 1/2" LG 8

11 1800473 H.H.C.S. 1/2-20 X 1 3/4" LONG 8

12 1800570 1/2" LOCK WASHER 8

13 1800661 STRAIGHT 1/4" PIPE-M GREASE FITTING 1

14* 1800358 FLANGE 1

* - FOR DUAL FLANGE USE ONLY

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE TEL: (847)451-1224

FRANKLIN PARK,

ILLINOIS 60131

HI-RAIL RAILROAD WHEEL EQUIP.



N@N IO 69-6-7 avo 8%, ywvos
GwYVQ T3 104 00
O comva) VY ug mvws SION 1 T SIOGIGRD
195 13000 é-ﬂ.nu.h-ld-!:m

TR B T Y Ty R gt P oIt TSHI @
=/+ SVIEII IVU T
15109 SIONTY Mive MDY -/+ U €
v b Euﬁogﬂs
NOLLVYOdYO0D YFLSVHONIMNS Cono:

INDIVR S0 INDYY

¥




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

PARTS BOOK

MACHINE

SECTION

MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER

ASSEMBLY

NUMBER

1802511
ITEM PART
NO. NUMBER
2 1800210
3 1800454
4 1800462
5 1800463
6 1800568
7 1800765
8 1800794
9 1800796
10 1800817
11 1800823
12 1800853
13 1800859
14 1800883
15 1801009
16 1802381
17 1802512
18 1802513
19 1802514
20 1801602
21 1802515
22 1802516
23 1802517
24 1802518
25 1800443
26 1800512
27 1800074
28 1800764
29 1802562
30 1800876
31 1801668

DESCRIPTION

HI-RAIL CONTROL VALVE LINES & FITTINGS

HI-RAIL RAILROAD WHEEL EQUIP.

DESCRIPTION

COUNTERBALANCE VALVE

H.H.C.S. 3/8-16 X 1 1/4" LONG

H.H.C.S. 3/8-16 X 3" LONG

H.H.C.S. 3/8-16 X 3 1/2" LONG

3/8" LOCK WASHER

STRAIGHT MALE 1/2 O-RING TO 1/2 TUBE

90 DEG MALE ELBOW 3/8 O-RING TO 3/8 TUBE
90 DEG MALE ELBOW 1/2 O-RING TO 1/2 TUBE
3/4" O-RING FOR SPLIT FLANGE HEAD

3/4" SPLIT FLANGE CLAMP HALF

90 DEG TUBE ELBOW 1/2 M TO 1/2 F SWIVEL
1/2 TUBE RUN TEE M-F SWIVEL-M

1/2 TUBE BRANCH TEE M-M-F-SWIVEL

1/2 TUBE MALE BULKHEAD BRANCH TEE
STRAIGHT TUBE ADAPTER 3/8-M TO 1/2-F
HOSE ASSEMBLY 1503-6

HOSE ASSEMBLY 2781-8

HOSE ASSEMBLY 2781-8

HOSE ASSEMBLY 1503-6

HOSE ASSEMBLY 2781-8

HOSE ASSEMBLY 2781-8

HOSE ASSEMBLY 2781-8

HOSE ASSEMBLY 2781-8

H.H.C.S. 5/16-18 X 1" LONG

HEX NUT 5/16-18

5/16" LOCK WASHER

STRAIGHT MALE 1/2 O-RING TO 3/8 TUBE
HI-RATL CONTROL VALVE

DUST CAP

PRESSURE SENSING COUPLING - 3/8 TUBE

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE
FRANKLIN PARK,

ILLINOIS 60131

QTY.
USED

- . S @ TS S G D G TID D D D WS WD P T CED I D G D D D I WD CID G G D G G G D . - - D T D T = — =

TEL: (847)451-1224



Olv—

)

‘ON ONWVHQ

¢0—£L1-0l :va
NP A8 Nvug

9/1 +3w3s
ONMVYYQ 3TvDS LON 0Q
SIHONI NI J¥V SNQISNINIG

08118 13d0OW

Q314103dS L1ON S3INVH3T0L ¥0OJ L-9
NOILVDIHIIIS YAUSYNONWMS 33S

W3LSAS NDILI310¥d 133HM 3334 TIVY-IH

STIONY

NOLLVTIVLSNI YOSN3S LNO¥J 3QIS ¥3AINGO

=/+ STVAK3IA OVd |

1109 SIONITY "M¥Vd NNYNVYJ
3NNIAV 3SOYT3IN SivilL

NOLLVYOdd 0D HHLSYNONIMS

-/+ STYNiDIAQ 0V Z
-/+ STVNiD30 30vd €
-/+ SNOWDJVY3

0314103dS 3SWMY3HLO SSTINN

* SIONVHTIOL

"ONIONdd LNHLVd

’

————
-- ~
- ~—

-,

"J30VONI AN UVY-IH N3IHM

\&CEOJ 3LY1d ONISNIS SMOHS V. M3A
\\.._._._O_._ YO1VOIONI Q37 HLIM 33 ONV 133HM

‘ 3AIM0 N33MLI8 LN3IN39VON3 HONON3
~\ d03 @ W3L1 ONLLVLOY A8 LSNrav : 310N
\\ ’ WV MITA LM¥E IvE-IH NO S3T0H (2) 90v'0¢
\\ -

e —————
/
s
:
’
—tn -
\
3,
N\
\

'HOLIMS ALINIXO¥d TIVISNI OL
INVYS NIV NO 310H (L) 11yQ 8sL'Le

B

i

v

=

e e

.t




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 1
MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER HI-RAIL RAILROAD WHEEL EQUIP.
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
i§56253 DRIVER SIDE FRONT SENSOR INSTALLATION
ITEM PART QTY
NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
; 1806255 SENSING PLATE WELDMENT 1.00
3 1806256 PROXIMITY SWITCH 1.00
4 1806257 SPECIAL SPACER 1.00
5 1806258 METRIC HEX NUT M30-1.50 1.00
6 1800459 H.H.C.S. 3/8-16 X 1 3/4" LONG 2.00
7 1800552 3/8" FLAT WASHER 2.00
8 1800568 3/8" LOCK WASHER 2.00
9 1800514 HEX NUT 3/8-16 2.00
SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE TEL: (847)451-1224

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131



20-£1-0L :31vQ
MT A8 NMvHQ

Olv—10

ON ONWMVHO

9/1 37w3s
ONMAVYEA 3TVIOS LON 00
SIHONI NI 34V SNOISNINIQ

081718 300W

Q314123dS LON S3INVHIN0L ¥0d -9

W31SAS NOILJ310dd 133HM 3334 Ivy-IH

NOILYDIF1D3dS YILSYNRONMS 33S
STONV

NOILYTIVLSNI YOSNIS dv3y 30IS Y3IN3SSVd

-/+ SI¥MID30 30Vd 1
=/+ STYWID30 dvd ¢

IC108  SIONITU “MEVd NIYINVYS
3NN3AY 3SO¥TI3N Sivil

NOILVHOdd 00 dHLSVNDONIMS

-/+ STYND3Q 3oVd €
~/+ SNOWDVYS
0313103dS 3SMY3HLO SSTINN

? S30NVHIT0L

ONIONdd LNHLVd

- ‘Q39VONI ATINd TIVY-IH N3IHM
,-NOLLV30T 31Vd INISNIS SMOHS Vv, M3A

\\.._.Io_._ YOLVOIONI 037 HIWM 3yl OGNV 133HM
‘ AI¥A N33M138 LNIW3OVONI HIONON3
/ 04 @ W3LlI ONILYLOY A8 LSNrav

-

e —————

LM¥8 WVE-IH NO S310H (2) 90% 00

"HOLIMS ALINIXO¥d TIVLISNI OL
INVE4 NIVR NO 3T0H (1) 1160 881L°1e

SL°0

(X=X

LHOM HOLVIIGNI @31 I/

I | (72 V1 S N

I

]

-

26

N

12

T
T

l
g. Y
T————




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 1
MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER HI-RAIL RAILROAD WHEEL EQUIP.
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1806254 PASSENGER SIDE REAR SENSOR INSTALLATION
ITEM  PART QTY
NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
2 1806255 SENSING PLATE WELDMENT 1.00
3 1806256 PROXIMITY SWITCH 1.00
4 1806257 SPECIAL SPACER 1.00
5 1806258 METRIC HEX NUT M30-1.50 1.00
6 1800459 H.H.C.S. 3/8-16 X 1 3/4" LONG 2.00
7 1800552 3/8" FLAT WASHER 2.00
8 1800568 3/8" LOCK WASHER 2.00
9 1800514 HEX NUT 3/8-16 2.00
SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE TEL: (847)451-1224
FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131



